
DESTIN MIDDLE 
COST CENTER .. 0771 

FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012 

ENROLLMENT 

Unweighted FTE 
2010-2011 2011-2012 

Program Adj. Proj. Adj. Proj. Increase 
Number Program Name House/Senate House/Senate (Decrease) 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 
102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 525.00 538.00 13.00 
103 Basic Education- Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades K-3 
112 ESE Support Level I, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 85.00 76.00 (9.00) 
113 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/Intensive English 
254 ESE Support Level IV 
255 ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

610.00 614.00 4.00 

Wgighted FTE 
2010-2011 2011-2012 

Program Adj. Proj. Adj. Proj. Increase 
Number Program Name House/Senate House/Senate (Decrease) 

101 Basic Education - Grades K-3 
102 Basic Education - Grades 4-8 525.00 538.00 13.00 
103 Basic Education - Grades 9-12 
111 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades K-3 
112 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 4-8 85.00 76.00 (9.00} 
113 ESE Support Levell, II & Ill in Grades 9-12 
130 ESOL/Intensive English 
254 ESE Support Level IV 
255 ESE Support Level V 
300 Vocational Education Grades 7-12 

610.00 614.00 4.00 

w{z/zotJ 
Date 



DESTIN MIDDLE 
COST CENTER - 0771 

FISCAL YEAR 2011·2012 

REVENUE PROJECTION 
Includes only revenue as listed. 

State and Local revenue assumptions are based on the Final Conferencl! Report. 

GENERAL OPERATING FUI)ID 
School Allocations: 
ESE Guarantee • Non-Gifted 
Federallmpac:t Aid 
FEFP Funds • 92" 
Spec:Jal District Reserve Allocation 
General Fupd ·Education Jobs F9nd 
Class Slu Reduction Salary Supplement 

Other State Revenue Allocations: 
Class Size Reduction (CSRI ·!ProJect 41251 
CSR ·Instructional Materials !Project 31251 
CSR ·7th Period ·!Project 21201 

Subtotal· School Allocation 

CSR • Sec:ondary/Middle/K-12 Readlf111nltlatlve ·!ProJect 61201 
CSR • Eguall,.tion Alloc:atlon ·(ProJect 51:Z61 
DJJ Supplemental-IProJect 8110) 
ESE Guarantee • Gifted • (Project 3001) 
FlorldaTeac:hers lead ·!Project U80) 
Instructional Materials· Ml!dla • (Pr9Jec:t 3106! 
lnstruc:tlona! Materials· Sc:lence -(ProJect 3109) 
lnstruc:tlonal Materials· Textbook· !ProJect 31051 
lottery - Discretionary - (Project 31011 
Lottery· School Advisory Councii·IProJect 2002) 
Lottery ·School ReCOI!!Itlon ·!ProJect 21601 
Readlrslnstruc:tlon ·Literacy Coaches· (Project 61231 
Supplemental Academic Instruction (SAt)- (ProJect 31611 
SAl• ESOL • (ProJect 4110} 
SiU • Hlsh School Readlrwlnltlatlve- (ProJect 0120) 
SAl - Leamlna Strat!!!les ·!ProJect 91621 
SAl· Response to Intervention· (Project 01101 
Workforce Development- 90%. (Project 5110} 

Subtotal· Other State Revenue Allocation 

local Revenue ARocatlons: 
Advanced International O!rtlftcate of Education ·(ProJect 9004} 
Advanced International O!rtl!lfate of Education Set·Aslde ·(ProJect 1004) 
Advanced Placement -!Project 21541 
Advanced Placement lnltl!ltlve Set-Aside • (Project 7054) 
Career Education Egulpment and Supplies· (ProJect 2039! 
International Baccalaureate ·(Project 7055} 
Reserve OfftcerTralnl!!l COrp !ROTC!• (Project 2045) 
School Maintenance ·!ProJect 29091 
Stadium facilities- (Project 2099) 

Subtotal- Local Revenue Allocation 

Rewnue to Offset Fixed Charges for Student Services: 
ESE Guanmtftc 
Itinerant Adaptive P.E. •!ProJect 2017) 
Itinerant Autistic Prasram ·{Project 20181 
Itinerant Hearins Impaired· {Project ~008) 
Itinerant Hgmabound ·!Project 20231 
Itinerant Occupational/Physical Therapist· {Project 2019) 
Itinerant Staffl!!J Specialists • {ProJIICt 5012) 
Itinerant Visually Impaired ·jProjec:t Z004l 
School Psychol!lllsts -(ProJect 20271 
Msdlp!d • Nurses Contract ·!Project 1084) 
SAl· Attendance Offtcer ·{Project 31621 
Saft Sshae!s • School Resource Officers· {Project 3107) 

Subtotal • Student Set'VIces Allocation 

Fee Based • Child Care· (Project Various) 
Revenue to Offset Deceptrallzed m Reserve (Project 3004} 

Total General OperatlnF Fund 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE FUNDS: 
fedcral Entlpcments 
Title I· Sshool Allocation • {Project 2401! 
Title I· ARRA ·School Allocation • {ProJect 0491) 
Title II-Part A· Llteracv Coaches· {Project 2405) 
IDEA· School Allocation· {Project 2475) 
IDEA • Staffi!ll Specialist • {Project 2475) 
IDEA· Speech Teacher ·IProieft 2475) 
IDEA • ARRA - Staffi!!J Specialist/Speech· (Project 0495) 
tOEA· ARRA -Itinerants· (ProJect 0495) 
Stabilization Allocation • Sdlool Allocation· !Project 1460) 

Total Other Speclall!evenue funds 

TOTAL COMBINED ESTIMATED REVENUES 

FY 2010.2011 
Final Conference 

Estimated Revenues 

30,360 
81,099 

1,976,273 

109 753 
2,197,485 

419,792 

58 355 
273600 

47840 
7600 
2 218 

604 
35 669 

35500 
68 300 

34100 
17075 

1.000.653 

18 081 

18.081 

1249 

1499 
4,772 
1365 
1,650 

16864 
10133 

4 323 
34191 
76,046 

32,940 

3,325.205 

34100 
16 830 

6830 
3087 

187,709 
248,556 

3.573,761 

SIGNIFICANfFAQPRS AFfE'TIN§ WIMA!fp REIIfNUf.S 

1. lncrease/{Decrease) ofUFTE at this school. 
2. UFTE moved to/lfrom) one school to another school. 
3. Adjustments In UFTE Due to Chan&esln LocatiOn of ESE Units. 
4. lncre )ofU att s lduetoGovemor'sprojec:tlon. 

Pri~~~:lpal Signature 

FY 2011·2012 
Final Conference 

Estimated Revenues 

51,397 
47 563 

1,906,971 
28046 
92972 

111979 

!~38,928 

251,160 

82 520 
490 280 

32 200 
6480 
2 641 

724 
42 528 

32,7~0 
64400 
29800 

31600 
16100 

1,083,18,. 

18 355 

1&.355 

1083 
577 
420 

1102 
5085 

886 
1161 

16233 
12 089 
3974 

32437 
75,047 

33,1!>6 

3~81669 

31600 
15 795 

47,!95 

!,496,0fi4 

4.00 

Datal / 

Revised 
S/11/11 

Increase/ 

mmuw 
21,037 

{33,5361 
j69,!Q21 
28,046 
92,972 
2~26 

41,443 

1168,6321 

24,165 
216,680 

115,6401 
11,120) 

423 
120 

6859 

1211so1 
j31900I 

29,800 

12,500) 
!975) 

82,5l0 

274 

274 

j166) 
577 
420 

j397) 
313 

j479! 
j489! 
j631l 

1956 

!3491 
j117S41 

!999! 

216 

123~64 

j2,500! 
j1103SI 

u;,830l 
j3,087) 

j187?09) 
1!01.1611 

(77.697) 



DESTIN MIDDLE 

COST CENTER • 0771 
FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012 

APPROPRIATIONS 
lnc:ludes Only Estimated Revenues Usted On School's Revenue Projettion Sheet 

Objett 
Group FY 2010·2011 FY 2011·2012 

tAYm!w: Qble~ Group Name Approvriation Appropriation 

100/200 Salaries & Benefits 
Administrative/Managerial $ 234,500 $ 222,200 
Instructional 2,523,385 2,305,558 
Non-Instructional 360,823 340,836 
Subtotal • Salaries & Benefits 3,118,708 21868,594 

300 Purchased Services 71,S55 90,091 

400 Energy Servkes 98,744 222,882 

500 Materials & Supplies 50,448 107,152 

600 Capital Outlay 2,218 2,641 

700 Other Expenses 163,626 141,027 

900 Transfers/Reserves • See Note (2) 68,462 63,677 

Total Combined Appropriations $ 3!573,761 $ 3,496,064 

OTHER INFORMATION 

Available Balance Available Balance 
March 31. 2010 March 31 2011 

General Operating Fund • School Discretionary Budget $ 264,498 $ 137,576 

School Internal Funds· Vending & General Fund Only $ 12,218 $ 19,920 

lncreaseRDecrease) 

$ (12,300) 
(217,827) 

(19,987) 

!250,114l 

18,536 

124,138 

56,704 

423 

(22,599) 

{4,785) 

$ p7,697~ 

lncreaselfDegease) 

$ (126,922} 

$ 7,702 

r, lzlu11 
Date r • 



DESTIN MIDDLE 
CO~ CENTER • Onl 

FISCAL YEAR 2011-2012 COMPARED TO RSCAl YEAR 2010-2011 

PROJECTED STAFFING 
Includes only Staf!inJ Fram Estimated New Revenues. 

Administrative 
Principal 
Director 
Vice Principal 
Assistant Principal I and K·12 
Assistant Principal II and K•12 
Assistant Principal II and K-12 • 10 
Assbtant Principal- Other 
Administrative • Other 
SpeclaUst 

ltUtruttlonol 
Teacher- Basic 
Teacher· Class Size Reduction 
Teacher· ESE 
Teacher· ROTC· 12 Month 
Teacher· ROTC -10 Month 
Teacher· Vocational 
Stafflns Speclanst 
Teacher ·12 Month{8aslc and vocational) 
reacher· Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic, Vocational, & ESE) 
Teacher· Other 

ltUtll{ttlonol Suppon 
Atltletlc Director 
Band Director 
Guidance Counselor -10 Month 
Guidance Counselor· 12 Month 
Uteracy Coach 

Media Spec:Janst 
Other Support ·Instructional 

EduUitlonal Support 
Classroom Assistant (Basic, DJJ, and VoTech) 
Custodial 
Day Care Coordinator 
Day Care Worker 
ESE Classroom Assistant 
ESE Interpreter 
ESE Job Coach 
ESOL Interpreter 
Ubrary Assistant 
Lunchroom Motlltor 
School Bookkeeper 
School Level Clerk 
Secretary -10 Month (Resular and COnfidential) 
Secretary • 12 Month {Resular and COnfidential) 
Stadium Personnel 
Other Support- Non-11\Structlonal 

GENERAL OPERATING FUND & STABIUZATION ·STAFF 

OTHER SPECIAL REVENUE· FEDERAL ENTITLEMENTS 

ltUtrut:tionol 
Teacher- Title I 
Teacher· Basic 
Teacher- ESE 
Teacher ·12 Month 
Teacher· Hourly (7.5 hours X 196 days) (Basic & Trtle I) 
Guidance counselor -12 Month 
Literacy toach 
Stafflns specialist 

Educotlona/ Support 
Classroom Assbtant • Title 1 
Classroom Assistant (Basio, DJJ, and VoTech) 
ESE Classroom Assistant 
ESE Interpreter 
ESE Jab Coach 
Parent Educator 

OTHER SPEOAL REVENUE FUNDS· STAFF 

~ """"'""'"" 

~-~ 

Projected 

Z!W!:1W 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

23.06 
6.10 
1.69 

1.00 

31.85 

1.00 

0.75 
0.50 

2.25 

o.so 
2.40 

1.00 

0.50 

1.00 

2.00 

7.40 

43.50 

0.10 

0.23 
0.33 

1.00 

1.00 

1.33 

44.83 

Projected 

.mJ:.ZW 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

26.05 
4.20 
0.60 

1.00 

31.85 

1.00 

0.79 
0.50 

2.29 

0.50 
2.00 

1.00 

1.00 

1.00 

2.00 

7.50 

43.64 

(}.23 
0.23 

1.00 

1.00 

1.23 

44.87 

tplzlz.eo r Diite 

Increase 

U!mwt.l 

2.99 
(1.90) 
(1.09) 

0.04 

0.04 

(0.40) 

1.00 
(0.50) 

0.10 

0.14 

(0.10) 

(0.10) 

(0.10) 

0.04 




